
Training 18 Oct 2025 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 12c315ba
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Window blind gets stuck
            Library books gossip about patrons' lives
            Magic carpet race disrupted
            Pigs win Nobel Prize
            Waffles travel back in time
            Head waiter found in the soup
            Bedtime stories come alive
            Aliens pick up trash
            Bride disappears
            Colosseum restored
            Sausage flavoured ice-cream dessert
            Jelly beans refuse to move
            Book starts to fly
            God lands on Earth
            The Pope's car gets atomic power
            Pigs finally fly away
            Farms expropriated
            Zombie parade in city
            Wrestling World Championship
            Pens compete for awards
            Unicorns join the workforce
            Spirits hold a town meeting
            Grass stops growing
            Miracle cure for hair loss
            Teachers stop teaching
            Meteorite detected heading towards Earth
            The king's horse abdicates
            Television grows legs
            1. Cows learn ballet
            Gnomes run a podcast
            Invention of the rack
            Schoolchildren refuse to read
            Giants break basketball records
            Mobile phone no longer rings
            Knights host reality show
            Smart PC shuts itself down
            Butterflies become pilots
            Dancing flamingos take over ballet class
            Giraffes draft new laws
            Terrorist attack in India

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 18 Oct 2025 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 12c315ba
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Sieve is removed in strainer
            Elephants play chess
            Robot dogs declare independence
            Secret door leads nowhere
            Telephones learn to gossip
            Gardeners cut the grass
            Klaus on television
            Shrew flattened
            Card game invented
            Dinosaurs host annual barbecue competition
            Trees gossip about humans
            Krefeld wins city prize
            Talking trees hold a poetry slam
            Health insurance company ceases operations
            Kangaroo wins boxing title
            Death sentences are prohibited
            Opera via video link
            Coffee beans grow on trees
            Octopus claims the throne
            Campfire prohibited
            Love novel has been filmed
            Toasters propose to blenders
            Dragons start literature class
            Giraffes run for president
            Treadmill invented
            Event field left empty
            Madonna leaves Earth
            Tortellinas Treaty signed
            Ocean waves start surfing
            Clouds form new shapes
            Chocolate fountain erupts!
            Pope Leo dies
            Cat holds political rally
            Monk is going to get married
            Dust gathers in the ceiling
            Garden gnomes revolt
            Balloons debate politics
            "Brain" takes over the world
            Eagles take dance lessons
            Chemical company changes name

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 18 Oct 2025 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 12c315ba
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Television still shows VHS.
            Squirrels learn to skateboard
            Boy learns the times table
            Children decide over adults
            Wedding of Prince Mark
            Pineapple juice cheaper than water
            Hovercrafts become trendy vehicles
            Cactus plays the saxophone at night
            Farm museum is being renovated
            Air castle loses overpressure
            Silencing of the goats
            Weather forecast predicts rainbows
            All superheroes are banned
            Discovery of antigravity
            Construction of the first railway house
            Power cut in New York
            Horse suffers from indigestion
            The rainbow is shot down
            Crocodile studies geography
            Lost city discovered underwater
            The last autumn clearance sale
            Coffee shop serves muddy water
            New vegetable tomato Cairo
            Mermaids run for office
            Fairies start a band
            Spaceship lands on beach
            Kangaroos deliver parcels daily
            Time travel tour launched
            Horses wear high heel shoes
            Aliens play chess with cats
            Goldfish declare independence from their bowls.
            Sirius blinks
            Canoe rally on the Amazon
            Flowers sing opera beautifully
            Dieter Bohlen is born
            Time travelers steal pizza
            Missionary ducks are found again
            Dragon becomes security guard
            Cats dance rock'n'roll
            Wizards invent flying cars

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 18 Oct 2025 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 12c315ba
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Wizards host Olympic games
            Chicken wins Nobel Prize for peace
            Mars rover discovers ancient aliens
            Dogs train humans for obedience
            Giraffe rides bicycle
            Chickens declare independence
            Ghosts sign leases in Manhattan
            Magic carpets race tourists
            Librarian becomes superhero overnight
            Sloths win gold medals
            Muffin party welcomes raccoons
            Clouds hold a conference
            Cacti form a rock band
            Vampires start sunbathing club
            Engine invented
            Invention of calorie-free chocolate
            Grasshoppers hold elections
            Baby becomes a graduate
            Museum burned down
            Ghosts charge rent monthly
            Orchestra for the deaf is launched
            Toaster gives relationship advice
            Invisibility cloaks become fashion statement
            Wizards declare potato thirst
            Spiders have six legs
            Trees learn to dance
            Pinecone becomes new currency
            Discovery of the 8th continent
            24 hours of sunshine in Prague
            Women better at memorizing than men
            Bricks form human pyramid
            Pears grow on trees
            Crocodile only eats salad
            Hope dies
            Invention of the square wheel
            Lab rats take over the lab
            Chocolate rainstorms delight sugar lovers
            Parallel universe crashes party
            Superhero dog saves neighbor
            Dance band plays wrong

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 18 Oct 2025 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 12c315ba
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Rainbow chicken lays eggs
            Time traveler interrupts dinner
            4th crusade
            Singer-songwriter breaks glasses
            Giant mushrooms host underground concerts
            Vampires host bake-off
            Wallet has gone missing
            Fountains sprout lemonade instead of water
            Dog crossed with cat
            Dinosaurs declare themselves fashion influencers
            Schoolbus drives round the world
            Monster crashes bachelor party
            Rebel Uwe Steger arrested
            Narrow path widened
            Jellybeans take over candy stores

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


