1	Window blind gets stuck
2	Library books gossip about patrons' lives
3	Magic carpet race disrupted
4	Pigs win Nobel Prize
5	Waffles travel back in time
6	Head waiter found in the soup
7	Bedtime stories come alive
8	Aliens pick up trash
9	Bride disappears
10	Colosseum restored
11	Sausage flavoured ice-cream dessert
12	Jelly beans refuse to move
13	Book starts to fly
14	God lands on Earth
15	The Pope's car gets atomic power
16	Pigs finally fly away
17	Farms expropriated
18	Zombie parade in city
19	Wrestling World Championship
20	Pens compete for awards
21	Unicorns join the workforce
22	Spirits hold a town meeting
23	Grass stops growing
24	Miracle cure for hair loss
25	Teachers stop teaching
26	Meteorite detected heading towards Earth
27	The king's horse abdicates
28	Television grows legs
29	1. Cows learn ballet
30	Gnomes run a podcast
31	Invention of the rack
32	Schoolchildren refuse to read
33	Giants break basketball records
34	Mobile phone no longer rings
35	Knights host reality show
36	Smart PC shuts itself down
37	Butterflies become pilots
38	Dancing flamingos take over ballet class
39	Giraffes draft new laws
40	Terrorist attack in India

42 Elephants play chess 43 Robot dogs declare independence 44 Secret door leads nowhere 45 Telephones learn to gossip 46 Gardeners cut the grass 47 Klaus on television 48 Shrew flattened 49 Card game invented 50 Dinosaurs host annual barbecue competition 51 Trees gossip about humans 52 Krefeld wins city prize 53 Talking trees hold a poetry slam 54 Health insurance company ceases operations 55 Kangaroo wins boxing title 56 Death sentences are prohibited 57 Opera via video link 58 Coffee beans grow on trees 59 Octopus claims the throne 60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed	41	Sieve is removed in strainer
43 Robot dogs declare independence 44 Secret door leads nowhere 45 Telephones learn to gossip 46 Gardeners cut the grass 47 Klaus on television 48 Shrew flattened 49 Card game invented 50 Dinosaurs host annual barbecue competition 51 Trees gossip about humans 52 Krefeld wins city prize 53 Talking trees hold a poetry slam 54 Health insurance company ceases operations 55 Kangaroo wins boxing title 56 Death sentences are prohibited 57 Opera via video link 58 Coffee beans grow on trees 59 Octopus claims the throne 60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed		
44 Secret door leads nowhere 45 Telephones learn to gossip 46 Gardeners cut the grass 47 Klaus on television 48 Shrew flattened 49 Card game invented 50 Dinosaurs host annual barbecue competition 51 Trees gossip about humans 52 Krefeld wins city prize 53 Talking trees hold a poetry slam 54 Health insurance company ceases operations 55 Kangaroo wins boxing title 56 Death sentences are prohibited 57 Opera via video link 58 Coffee beans grow on trees 59 Octopus claims the throne 60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed		· · ·
45 Telephones learn to gossip 46 Gardeners cut the grass 47 Klaus on television 48 Shrew flattened 49 Card game invented 50 Dinosaurs host annual barbecue competition 51 Trees gossip about humans 52 Krefeld wins city prize 53 Talking trees hold a poetry slam 54 Health insurance company ceases operations 55 Kangaroo wins boxing title 56 Death sentences are prohibited 57 Opera via video link 58 Coffee beans grow on trees 59 Octopus claims the throne 60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed	-	
46 Gardeners cut the grass 47 Klaus on television 48 Shrew flattened 49 Card game invented 50 Dinosaurs host annual barbecue competition 51 Trees gossip about humans 52 Krefeld wins city prize 53 Talking trees hold a poetry slam 54 Health insurance company ceases operations 55 Kangaroo wins boxing title 56 Death sentences are prohibited 57 Opera via video link 58 Coffee beans grow on trees 59 Octopus claims the throne 60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed		
47 Klaus on television 48 Shrew flattened 49 Card game invented 50 Dinosaurs host annual barbecue competition 51 Trees gossip about humans 52 Krefeld wins city prize 53 Talking trees hold a poetry slam 54 Health insurance company ceases operations 55 Kangaroo wins boxing title 56 Death sentences are prohibited 57 Opera via video link 58 Coffee beans grow on trees 59 Octopus claims the throne 60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
48 Shrew flattened 49 Card game invented 50 Dinosaurs host annual barbecue competition 51 Trees gossip about humans 52 Krefeld wins city prize 53 Talking trees hold a poetry slam 54 Health insurance company ceases operations 55 Kangaroo wins boxing title 56 Death sentences are prohibited 57 Opera via video link 58 Coffee beans grow on trees 59 Octopus claims the throne 60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed		
49 Card game invented 50 Dinosaurs host annual barbecue competition 51 Trees gossip about humans 52 Krefeld wins city prize 53 Talking trees hold a poetry slam 54 Health insurance company ceases operations 55 Kangaroo wins boxing title 56 Death sentences are prohibited 57 Opera via video link 58 Coffee beans grow on trees 59 Octopus claims the throne 60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed		
Dinosaurs host annual barbecue competition Trees gossip about humans Krefeld wins city prize Talking trees hold a poetry slam Health insurance company ceases operations Kangaroo wins boxing title Death sentences are prohibited Opera via video link Coffee beans grow on trees Octopus claims the throne Campfire prohibited Love novel has been filmed		
51 Trees gossip about humans 52 Krefeld wins city prize 53 Talking trees hold a poetry slam 54 Health insurance company ceases operations 55 Kangaroo wins boxing title 56 Death sentences are prohibited 57 Opera via video link 58 Coffee beans grow on trees 59 Octopus claims the throne 60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed		
52 Krefeld wins city prize 53 Talking trees hold a poetry slam 54 Health insurance company ceases operations 55 Kangaroo wins boxing title 56 Death sentences are prohibited 57 Opera via video link 58 Coffee beans grow on trees 59 Octopus claims the throne 60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed		·
Talking trees hold a poetry slam Health insurance company ceases operations Kangaroo wins boxing title Death sentences are prohibited Opera via video link Coffee beans grow on trees Octopus claims the throne Campfire prohibited Love novel has been filmed		
54 Health insurance company ceases operations 55 Kangaroo wins boxing title 56 Death sentences are prohibited 57 Opera via video link 58 Coffee beans grow on trees 59 Octopus claims the throne 60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed		· ·
55 Kangaroo wins boxing title 56 Death sentences are prohibited 57 Opera via video link 58 Coffee beans grow on trees 59 Octopus claims the throne 60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed		· · · ·
56 Death sentences are prohibited 57 Opera via video link 58 Coffee beans grow on trees 59 Octopus claims the throne 60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed		
57 Opera via video link 58 Coffee beans grow on trees 59 Octopus claims the throne 60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed		
58 Coffee beans grow on trees 59 Octopus claims the throne 60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed		
59 Octopus claims the throne 60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed		•
60 Campfire prohibited 61 Love novel has been filmed		·
61 Love novel has been filmed		·
62 Toasters propose to blenders		
63 Dragons start literature class	63	·
64 Giraffes run for president	64	Giraffes run for president
65 Treadmill invented	65	
66 Event field left empty	66	Event field left empty
67 Madonna leaves Earth	67	Madonna leaves Earth
68 Tortellinas Treaty signed	68	Tortellinas Treaty signed
69 Ocean waves start surfing	69	Ocean waves start surfing
70 Clouds form new shapes	70	Clouds form new shapes
71 Chocolate fountain erupts!	71	Chocolate fountain erupts!
72 Pope Leo dies	72	Pope Leo dies
73 Cat holds political rally	73	Cat holds political rally
74 Monk is going to get married	74	Monk is going to get married
75 Dust gathers in the ceiling	75	Dust gathers in the ceiling
76 Garden gnomes revolt	76	Garden gnomes revolt
77 Balloons debate politics	77	Balloons debate politics
78 "Brain" takes over the world	78	"Brain" takes over the world
79 Eagles take dance lessons	79	Eagles take dance lessons
80 Chemical company changes name		

81	Television still shows VHS.
82	Squirrels learn to skateboard
83	Boy learns the times table
84	Children decide over adults
85	Wedding of Prince Mark
86	Pineapple juice cheaper than water
87	Hovercrafts become trendy vehicles
88	Cactus plays the saxophone at night
89	Farm museum is being renovated
90	Air castle loses overpressure
91	Silencing of the goats
92	Weather forecast predicts rainbows
93	All superheroes are banned
94	Discovery of antigravity
95	Construction of the first railway house
96	Power cut in New York
97	Horse suffers from indigestion
98	The rainbow is shot down
99	Crocodile studies geography
100	Lost city discovered underwater
101	The last autumn clearance sale
102	Coffee shop serves muddy water
103	New vegetable tomato Cairo
104	Mermaids run for office
105	Fairies start a band
106	Spaceship lands on beach
107	Kangaroos deliver parcels daily
108	Time travel tour launched
109	Horses wear high heel shoes
110	Aliens play chess with cats
111	Goldfish declare independence from their bowls.
112	Sirius blinks
113	Canoe rally on the Amazon
114	Flowers sing opera beautifully
115	Dieter Bohlen is born
116	Time travelers steal pizza
117	Missionary ducks are found again
118	Dragon becomes security guard
119	Cats dance rock'n'roll
120	Wizards invent flying cars

121	Wizards host Olympic games
122	Chicken wins Nobel Prize for peace
123	Mars rover discovers ancient aliens
124	Dogs train humans for obedience
125	Giraffe rides bicycle
126	Chickens declare independence
127	Ghosts sign leases in Manhattan
128	Magic carpets race tourists
129	Librarian becomes superhero overnight
130	Sloths win gold medals
131	Muffin party welcomes raccoons
132	Clouds hold a conference
133	Cacti form a rock band
134	Vampires start sunbathing club
135	Engine invented
136	Invention of calorie-free chocolate
137	Grasshoppers hold elections
138	Baby becomes a graduate
139	Museum burned down
140	Ghosts charge rent monthly
141	Orchestra for the deaf is launched
142	Toaster gives relationship advice
143	Invisibility cloaks become fashion statement
144	Wizards declare potato thirst
145	Spiders have six legs
146	Trees learn to dance
147	Pinecone becomes new currency
148	Discovery of the 8th continent
149	24 hours of sunshine in Prague
150	Women better at memorizing than men
151	Bricks form human pyramid
152	Pears grow on trees
153	Crocodile only eats salad
154	Hope dies
155	Invention of the square wheel
156	Lab rats take over the lab
157	Chocolate rainstorms delight sugar lovers
158	Parallel universe crashes party
159	Superhero dog saves neighbor
160	Dance band plays wrong

. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

Key: 12c315ba

161	Rainbow chicken lays eggs
162	Time traveler interrupts dinner
163	4th crusade
164	Singer-songwriter breaks glasses
165	Giant mushrooms host underground concerts
166	Vampires host bake-off
167	Wallet has gone missing
168	Fountains sprout lemonade instead of water
169	Dog crossed with cat
170	Dinosaurs declare themselves fashion influencers
171	Schoolbus drives round the world
172	Monster crashes bachelor party
173	Rebel Uwe Steger arrested
174	Narrow path widened
175	Jellybeans take over candy stores